
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

‘BROADCAST’ 
The 

Newsletter 4:    27th September 2019 

Celebrations 

To Malaysun in Year 2 
for a well written and 
performed firework 
poem as part of his 
PAWS homework 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 Dear Parents- We are hoping to start moving in to the offices in the 

forthcoming week. Work will then progress on building paths to 

access these spaces. We are grateful that we continue to use the 

temporary entrance until further notice. 

 

 

Abbey Farm Visit 

For the second year we have been successful, as a school, 

securing a grant to enable us to take a selected group of 

children to experience this opportunity that enables them to 

develop the skills needed for their future. This will mean 

different things for different children.  

 

 

 

Year 1 Reading Event 

Year 1 parents are invited 
to come into school with 
their children on 
Wednesday 2nd October 
at 9am to learn together 
on how to further 
support their developing 
reading skills. We will 
start off with a cup of 
coffee or tea while we 
share ideas about what 
has worked and games 
you can play at home.  

We would really look 
forward to seeing you all 

Congratulations to our fantastic 
girls football team who won their 
match against Dinglewell 8 - 0! 
WOW! Special mention for Hollie 
and her attitude and resilience! 



 

 

Contact us:admin@castlehill.sch.gloucs.uk 

 

Forthcoming dates for your diary 

Key Dates - Autumn Term-2019 

more details will be available nearer the time of each individual 

event 

Wednesday 2nd October-9.00am- Year 1 parents invited to join the 

class to find out more about reading. Please come! 

Wednesday 9th October-9.15am-10.15am- Reception Parents Coffee 

Tuesday 15th 4-7pm / Thursday 17th 3.20-6pm October-Parents’ Eve 

Wednesday 16th October- Harvest Festival- 9.15am 

Friday 18th October-Disco-KS1 5-6pm KS2 6.15-7.30pm 

Monday 21st October am- Enterprise sale 

Friday 25th October-INSET 

Monday 28th October-Friday 1st November-Half Term 

Friday 8th November- Last day for shoebox items 

Wednesday 13th November-Individual photos 

Wednesday 20th November-Open afternoon for New Reception 2019 

Friday 29th November-Film Night 3-4.30pm 

Friday 13th December – PAWS in 

Friday 13th December-Reception Nativity/Christmas Fayre 

Tuesday 17th December-Christmas Dinner and Key Stage One party 

Wednesday 18th December-Key Stage Two party 

Thursday 19th December-Sing a long 1pm-2pm and Term ends at 2pm 

Thursday 19th December- Term finishes at 2pm 

Friday 20th December- INSET 

 

 


